All other expenses, including travel, meals and lodging 

and Franchisee’s employee wages, are the responsibility of Franchisee. Additional owners, designated 

managers, and Food Service Specialists may attend the initial training program as space is available and for 

One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) per attendee. The initial training program will be furnished at 

Franchisor’s offices or other locations designated by Franchisor.  

If, during the initial training program, Franchisor determines, in its sole discretion, that Franchisee did